
Page 1 of 1 

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY FOR MATERIALS 

Hereby we declare that Aptaca S.p.A. In Vitro Medical Diagnostic Devices (Directive 98/79/CE) and Medical Device 
(93/42/CE): 

1. During devices manufacturing no materials containing natural rubber, latex, synthetic rubber are used (except
for Articles of latex). The statement is formulated on the basis of information and statements provided by the
producers of the raw materials used.

2. Devices are produced with materials that do not contain substances submitted to restrictions provided by
10/2001/EU Regulation and respect the global and specific migration limits in accordance with the following
conditions:
- Simulant A ( distilled water) -40°C for 10 days
- Simulant B ( acetic acid solution 3% p/v) – 40°C for 10 days
- Simulant C ( Ethyl alcohol solution 10% v/v) - 40°C for 10 days
- Simulant D1 (ethyl alcohol solution at 50% v/v) - 40°C for 10 days
- Simulant D2 (Vegetable oil - Try substitute made with 95% ethyl alcohol as indicated by the Italian

Ministerial Decree 34 of 21.03.1973) - 40°C for 10 days
The global migration limit, together with all other specific restrictions which monomers and/or additives 
present in the material can be exposed to, are respected in the use conditions here above. Notes and/or 
simulant used for migration tests allow to fix the food or the group of food, admitted to the contact with food. 
The statement is formulated on the basis of analytical tests made by our qualified Laboratory and information 
and statements provided by the producers of the raw materials used 

3. Devices are produced with materials that satisfy the follow requirements:
- Directive (UE) 2015/863 (substances use restriction – phthalates, sulphates) and following updates and

changes

- 1272/2008 Regulation ( labeling and use of dangerous substances) and following updates and changes
- 10/2011 Regulation (specific migration limits) and following updates and changes 1895/2005/CE Rule

(substances use restriction  for food contact) and following updates and changes
- 2011/65/UE Directive (heavy metals, RoHS) and following updating and changes
- 1895/2005/UE Regulation ( objects intended to come in contact with food) and following updates and

changes

The use in an industrial or commercial venue of the material indicated in this statement does not exclude the 
determination of its compliance with applicable rules of competence as well as the technological suitability for 
the purpose which it is intended by the user. 

Canelli, 22 January 2020 

Buono Duilio 

Quality and Regulatory Affairs Manager 



DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA’ DEI MATERIALI 

Con la presente si dichiara che i Dispositivi Medico Diagnostici in Vitro (Direttiva 98/79/CE e s.m.i.) e i Dispositivi Medici 

(93/42/CE e s.m.i.) della società Aptaca S.p.A.: 

1. sono stati prodotti utilizzando materiali che non contengono gomma naturale, latex, gomme sintetiche che

contengono gomme naturali (ad esclusione degli articoli in lattice). L’affermazione è formulata sulla base delle

informazioni e dichiarazioni fornite dai produttori delle materie prime utilizzate.

2. sono realizzati con materiali che non contengono sostanze sottoposte a restrizioni secondo il Regolamento

10/2011 (limiti di migrazione) e s.m.i. e rispettano i limiti di migrazione globale e specifica (ove applicabile) alle

seguenti condizioni:

- simulante A (acqua distillata) - 40°C per 10 giorni

- simulante B (soluzione di acido acetico al 3% p/v) - 40°C per 10 giorni

- simulante C (soluzione di alcool etilico al 10% v/v) - 40°C per 10 giorni

- simulante D1 (soluzione di alcool etilico al 50% v/v) - 40°C per 10 giorni

- simulante D2 (Olio vegetale - Prova sostitutiva effettuata con alcool etilico al 95% secondo quanto indicato dal

DM 34 del 21.03.1973) - 40°C per 10 giorni

Il limite di migrazione globale, unitamente alle altre restrizioni specifiche alle quali possono essere sottoposti i 

monomeri e/o gli additivi presenti nel materiale, sono rispettati nelle condizioni d’uso sopra menzionate. Le note 

e/o i simulanti impiegati per le prove di migrazione consentono di determinare il prodotto alimentare o il gruppo 

di prodotti alimentari, ammessi al contatto con alimenti. 

L’affermazione è supportata da prove analitiche da noi condotte presso Laboratori qualificati in accordo con il 

Regolamento citato e sulla base delle informazioni e dichiarazioni fornite dai produttori delle materie prime 

utilizzate. 

3. sono realizzati con materiali che soddisfano i seguenti dettati legislativi:

- Direttiva Delegata (UE) 2015/863 (restrizione d’uso sostanze - ftalati, sulfati, ) e s.m.i.

- Regolamento 1272/2008  (etichettatura e uso sostanze pericolose) e s.m.i.

- Direttiva 2011/65/UE (metalli pesanti, RoHS) e s.m.i.

- Regolamento 1895/2005/CE (restrizione d’uso sostanze per contatto con alimenti) e s.m.i.

- Regolamento 10/2011 (limiti di migrazione) e s.m.i.

L’utilizzazione in sede industriale o commerciale del materiale indicato nella presente dichiarazione non esclude 

l’accertamento della sua conformità alle norme vigenti di competenza nonché della idoneità tecnologica allo scopo 

cui è destinato da parte dell’utilizzatore. 

Canelli, lì 22.01.2020 

Buono Duilio 
Quality and Regulatory Manager 



























sifin
EG-Konformitätserklärung

CE-Deciaration de Conformit6 1 EC-Declaration of Conformity

CE
Testreagenzien Anti-Salmonella H

Ractifs pour tests Anti-Salmonella H
Test Reagents Anti-Salmonella H

Wir/Nous/We

sifin diagnostics gmbh
BerlinerAllee 317-321, 13088 Berlin, Germany
phone ÷49-30-700-1 44-0, fax +49-30-700-1 44-30, info@sifin.de, www.sifin.de

erklären in eigener Verantwortung, dass
dcIarons sous notre propre responsabilit que 1 declare on our own responsibility that

die Medizinprodukte (IVD): Testreagenzien Anti-Salmonella H
es dispositifs mdicaI (IVD) : Ractifs pour tests Anti-Salmonella H
the medical devices (IVD): Test Reagents Anti-Salmonella H

TRI4OI Anti-Salmonella H:a
TR1402 Anti-Salmonella H:b
TR1403 Anti-Salmonella H:c
TR1404 Anti-Salmonella H:d
TR1405 Anti-Salmonella H:E
TR1405-O1 Anti-Salmonella H:E
TR1407 Anti-Salmonella H:f
TR1406 Anti-Salmonella H:g
TR1406-O1 Anti-Salmonella H:g
TR1408 Anti-Salmonella H:g,m
TR1408-O1 Anti-Salmonella H:g,m
TR1409 Anti-Salmonella H:h
TRI4IO Anti-Salmonella H:i
TRI4IO-O1 Anti-Salmonella H:i
TRI4II Anti-Salmonella H:k
TR1412 Anti-Salmonella H:L
TR1412-O1 Anti—Salmonella H:L
TS1413 Anti-Salmonella H:m
TR1438 Anti-Salmonella H:n
TS1414 Anti-Salmonella H:p
TS1415 Anti-Salmonella H:q
TR1 416 Anti-Salmonella H:r
TS1417 Anti-Salmonella H:s
TS1418 Anti-Salmonella H:t
TS1419 Anti-Salmonella H:u
TS1420 Anti-Salmonella H:v
TS1421 Anti-Salmonella H:w
TS1422 Anti-Salmonella H:x
TRI 423 Anti-Salmonella H:y
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sifin
EG-Konformitätserklärung

CE-Deciaration de Conformite 1 EC-Declaration of Conformity

CE
Testreagenzien Anti-Salmonella H

Ractifs pour tests Anti-Salmonella H
Test Reagents Anti-Salmonella H

TR1424 Anti-Salmonella H:z
TS1425 Anti-Salmonella H:z4,z23
TS1426 AnU-Salmonella H:z6
TR1427 Anti-Salmonella H:zio
TS1428 Anti-Salmonella H:z15
TR1440 Anti-Salmonella H:z23
TS1429 Anti-Salmonella H:z24
TS1449 Anti-Salmonella H:z28

TS1430 Anti-Salmonella H:z29
TS1431 Anti-Salmonella H:z32
TR1445 Anti-Salmonella H:z35
TR1447 Anti-Salmonella H:z38
TR1448 Anti-Salmonella H:z41
TR1437 Anti-Salmonella H:1
TR1437-O1 Anti-Salmonella H:1
TR1433 Anti-Salmonella H:2
TR1433-O1 Anti-Salmonella H:2
TS1434 Anti-Salmonella H:5
TR1435 Anti-Salmonella H:6
TS1436 Anti-Salmonella H:7

Sonstige Produkte
Autres dispositifs/Other devices

allen Anforderungen der Richtlinie 98/79/EG entsprechen.
remplirent toutes es exigences de la Directive 98/79/EG qui le concernait.
meet all the provisions of the Directive 98/79/EG which apply to it.

Angewandte harmonisierte Normen: DIN EN lSO 13485:2016,
Normes nationales appliqus: DIN EN 13612:2002,
Applied national standards: DIN EN 13641 :2002,

DIN EN ISO 14971 :201 3,
DIN EN ISO 15223-1:2021,
DIN EN ISO 18113-1:2013,
DIN EN ISO 18113-2:2013,
DIN EN ISO 23640:2015
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siPin
EG-Konformitätserklärung

CE-Deciaration de Conformitö 1 EC-Declaration of Conformity

CE
Testreagenzien Anti-Salmonella H

Ractifs pour tests Anti-Salmonella H
Test Reagents Anti-Salmonella H

Konformitätsbewertungsver[ahren: Anhang III
Procdure d‘vaIuation de la conformit: Annexe III
Conformity assessment procedure: Annex III

Gültig bis: 2027-05-25
Valable jusqu‘au:
Valid until:

Berlin, 25.01 .2022

Dr. Kathrin Landgrebe
Sicherheitsbeauftragte für Medizinprodukte
Agent de scurit / Safety Officer
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siPin
EG-Konformitätserklärung

CE-Deciaration de Conformite 1 EC-Declaration of Conformity

CE
Testreagenzien Anti-Shigella

Ractifs de test Anti-Shigella

Test Reagents Anti-ShigeIIa

Wir/Nous/We

sifin diagnostics gmbh
Berliner Allee 31 7-321 ‚ 13088 Berlin, Germany
phone +49-30-700-1 44-0, fax ÷49-30-700-1 44-30, info@sifin.de, www.sifin.de

erklären in eigener Verantwortung, dass
dcIarons sous notre propre responsabilitö que 1 declare on our own responsibility that

die Medizinprodukte (IVD): Testreagenzien Anti-Shigella
les dispositifs mdical (IVD) : Ractifs de test Anti-Shigella
the medical devices (IVD): Test Reagents Anti-Shigella

TRI8II Anti-Shigella 1
TR1 81 1 -01 Anti-Shigella 1
TS1821 Anti-Shigella II
TS1821-O1 Anti-Shigella II
TS1831 Anti-Shigella III
TS19OI Anti-Shigella flexneri
TS200I Anti-Shigella dysenteriae type 1
TS2002 Anti-Shigella dysenteriae type 2
TS2003 Anti-Shigella flexneri type 1
TS2004 Anti-Shigella flexneri type 2
TS2005 Anti-Shigella flexneri type 3
TS2006 Anti-Shigella flexneri type 4
TS2007 Anti-Shigella flexneri type 5
TS2008 Anti-Shigella flexneri type 6
TS2009 Anti-Shigella flexneri group 3,4 (y)
TS2OIO Anti-Shigella flexneri group 6
TS2OI 1 Anti-Shigella flexneri group 7,8 (x)
TR2012 Anti-Shigella sonnei S-form (phase 1)
TR2013 Anti-Shigella sonnei F-form (phase II)
TR2014 Anti-Shigella sonnei S-form and F-form

(phase II and phase II)

Sonstige Produkte
Autres dispositifs/Other devices

1/2



siPin
EG-Konformitätserklärung

CE-Deciaration de Conformite 1 EC-Declaration of Conformity

CE
Testreagenzien Anti-ShigeIIa

Ractifs de test Anti-Shigella
Test Reagents Anti-ShigelIa

allen Anforderungen der Richtlinie 98/79/EG entsprechen.
remplirent toutes les exigences de la Directive 98/79/EG qui le concernait.
meet all the provisions of the Directive 98/79/EG which apply to it.

Angewandte harmonisierte Normen: DIN EN ISO 13485:2016,
Normes nationales appliqus: DIN EN 13612:2002,
Applied national standards: DIN EN 13641:2002,

DIN EN ISO 14971 :2013,
DIN EN ISO 15223-1:2021,
DIN EN ISO 18113-1:2013,
DIN EN ISO 18113-2:2013,
DIN EN ISO 23640:2015

Konformitätsbewertungsverfahren: Anhang III
Procdure d‘6valuation de la conformit: Annexe III
Conformity assessment procedure: Annex III

Gültig bis: 2027-05-25
Valable jusqu‘au:
Valid until:

Berlin, 25.01.2022

(f PL----

Dr. Kathrin Landgrebe /
Sicherheitsbeauftragte für Medizinprodukte
Agent de scurit / Safety Officer
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mdc medical device certification GmbH 
certifies that 

sifin diagnostics gmbh  
Berliner Allee 317-321  

13088 Berlin  
Germany  

for the scope 

development, manufacturing and distribution of  
in vitro diagnostic medical devices for the product groups:   

blood grouping serology, bacteriological test reagents and culture media and  

production of cell culture-based raw materials and dehydrated culture media for  
manufacturing of in vitro diagnostic medical devices   

has introduced and applies a 

Quality Management System 

The mdc audit has proven that this quality management system 
meets all requirements of the following standard 

EN ISO 13485 

Medical devices – Quality management systems – 
Requirements for regulatory purposes 

EN ISO 13485:2016 + AC:2018 + A11:2021 - ISO 13485:2016 

Valid from  2023-11-27  
Valid until  2026-11-26  

Registration no.  D1058700057 
Report no.  P23-00446-263015  

Stuttgart  2023-11-27  

Head of Certification Body 

For electronic publication only

mdc medical device certification GmbH

Kriegerstraße 6 

D-70191 Stuttgart, Germany 

Phone: +49-(0)711-253597-0 

Fax: +49-(0)711-253597-10 

Internet: http://www.mdc-ce.de 
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